                                                         TS79L00 Series
3-Terminal 100mA Negative Voltage Regulator
 Document Number: DS_P0000265                               2                                                                 Version: G15
TS79L05 Electrical Characteristics
(VIN=-10V, IOUT=40mA, 0°C≤TJ≤125°C, CIN=0.33uF, COUT=0.1uF; unless otherwise specified.)
Parameter Symbol Test Condition Min Typ Max Unit
Output voltage VOUT
TJ=25°C -4.80 -5 -5.20

3-Terminal 100mA Negative Voltage Regulator
 Document Number: DS_P0000265  3  Version: G15
Ordering information
Voltage TO-92 SOT-89
5V
TS79L05CT B0G
TS79L05CT A3G
TS79L05CY RMG
9V
TS79L09CT B0G
TS79L09CT A3G
Packing code information
Packing
B0: 1kpcs / Bulk
A3: 2kcs / Ammo
1kpcs / 7" Reel
Not
Reco
mmen
de
d
TS79L00 Series
3-Terminal 100mA Negative Voltage Regulator
 Document Number: DS_P0000265  4  Version: G15
TO-92 Mechanical Drawing
Unit: Millimeters
Marking Diagram
XX = Output Voltage
   (05=-5V, 09=-9V)
Y = Year Code
M = Month Code for Halogen Free Product
O =Jan P =Feb Q =Mar R =Apr
S =May T =Jun U =Jul V =Aug
W =Sep X =Oct Y =Nov Z =Dec
L = Lot Code
Not
Reco
mmen
de
d
TS79L00 Series
3-Terminal 100mA Negative Voltage Regulator
 Document Number: DS_P0000265  5  Version: G15
SOT-89 Mechanical Drawing
Unit: Millimeters
Marking Diagram
XX = Output Voltage
   (05=-5V)
Y = Year Code
M = Month Code for Halogen Free Product
O =Jan P =Feb Q =Mar R =Apr
S =May T =Jun U =Jul V =Aug
W =Sep X =Oct Y =Nov Z =Dec
L = Lot Code
Not
Reco
mmen
de
d
TS79L00 Series
3-Terminal 100mA Negative Voltage Regulator
 Document Number: DS_P0000265       6  Version: G15
TO-92 Ammo Pack Specification
TO-92 Tape Leader and Trailer
TO-92 Tape Dimension
Item Description Symbol Dimension
Base of Package to Lead Bend b 3.0 (typ.)